## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 82 by Senator Cathey

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "2392(26)" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu therof
  the following:
- 4 "and 2393, relative to external review of health insurance issuers; to include"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1, line 3, after "Act;" and before "and" insert the following:
- 7 "to provide a minimum amount for a claim to be eligible for external review;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, line 6, change "is" to "and 2393 are"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 1, below line 17, add the following:
- 12 "\* \*
- 13 §2393. Applicability and scope
- <u>A.</u> This Chapter shall apply to any health insurance issuer that offers a health
   benefit plan as defined in this Chapter.

16B. This Chapter shall apply only to external review or adverse17determinations involving individual claims in excess of two hundred and fifty18dollars."